

MEASCNA

MEETING MINUTES

DATE: 06-5-2023 **GSR Present 19**

Trusted Servants: Doug H, Jeannette V, Cylinda K, Heather M

Subcommittee Chairs: Doug H, Katie O, Dave C, Angel M, Brandon H,

Subcommittee Reports

- Literature- Doug- See report
- Treasurer- Doug- See report
- Merchandise- Doug- See report
- Activities- Katie O
Free summer function July 15th at friendly hills campground. They have a pool. You are responsible for the children you bring with you. An adult has to be watching their child/children while swimming, NO LIFEGUARDS! Annual home group bake off, those involved cannot taste test. Groups can donate side dishes.
Date set for camp o'bannon September 22 23 and 24th.
- H&I- Dave C
Cairn house and landing going well. Trying to start a new meeting in Utica.
Jackie- Fairfield county jail going well. Stepping down from vice H & I. Will continue to go to jail, though.
- RCM- no report.
- Outreach- William
Stepped down last week.
- Scheduling/ Web master- Brandon H
Schedules past out and updated.
- PR- Dave P

I apologized but I missed the last two events. I am stepping down all together.

Old Business

NOMINATION FORMS MUST BE SUBMITTED AND VOTED ON BY NEXT AREA!!!!

Send nomination forms to Area Secretary, Sam S, to be sent to GSR's to vote on prior to next Area Meeting. ALL POSITIONS ARE OPEN AT AREA LEVEL.

Angel - wishes for an ADHOC for organizing the next ORSCNA meeting, a specific committee to hold/set up this event. Next meeting is July 8th and 9th. in example, previously MEASCNA had an 80's event, Saturday night was a dance.

Dave D stepping in for outreach chair. Jackie stepped down from vice H&I. Janette stepped in as area chair. Cylinda stepping in as secretary. Ryan M stepping in as first ever Vice scheduling/web master.

Activities committee agreed to step in to help host ORSCNA.

OPEN POSITIONS- VICE SECRETARY, RCM ALTERNATE, VICE OUTREACH, PR AND VICE PR, VICE H&I, SCHEDULING VICE.

New Business

NONE!

Open Forum

Doug/ William-Went to Ripley. They would like extra help loading and unloading the literature when they go to events.

Katie- Could we talk about moving our stuff downstairs. Doug plans to ask soon.

Beeman-Made a suggestion, 3 subcommittee members to help.

The dates for next Ripley are the last week of October and Tar Hollow is the second week of september.

We had an open discussion about NA meetings within jail, them being formal Na meetings.

Doug has a long history with Scott Hayes and Narcotics Anonymous members.

Ashley- Hope is found here and needs donations for the anniversary event this saturday.

ACTIVITES

(Blank Page)

Area Report - June 2023

● What's Going On

Summer Function - July 15 at the Friendly Camp

Need a grill

Looking for Group donations - water/soda/sides

● What's Coming Up

Camp O'bannon - Sept 22-24

Regional Meetings - helping Angel with Saturday mini event (Oct)

● Money Wise

Treasurer's Report June 2023

We had a starting balance of: \$9,637.17

	Debits	Credits	
Love Ya A lot		\$5.00	Area Donation
We Care		\$10.00	Area Donation
We Live To Tell		\$20.00	Area Donation
Twin City		\$10.00	Area Donation
I Can't But We Can		\$10.00	Area Donation
We Do Recover		\$20.00	Area Donation
Ties That Bind		\$10.00	Area Donation
Real Deal		\$25.00	Area Donation
New Hope Misfits		\$10.00	Area Donation
Living In The Solution		\$10.00	Area Donation
New Way To Live		\$10.00	Area Donation
Come As You Are		\$5.00	Area Donation
Hope Is Found Here		\$5.00	Area Donation
No Matter What		\$10.00	Area Donation
T.V.G.N.A.		\$8.00	Area Donation
Andrew P. CK.NO. 497	(\$364.63)		Canopy
W.S.O. CK.NO. 498	(\$3,055.63)		Literature Purchase
U.S.P.S. CK.NO.499	(\$75.60)		Supplies
Literature		\$3,696.00	Literature Sales
Totals	-3495.86	\$3,864.00	

The Ending Balance Is:

\$ 10,005.31

Thank You

Dan M

Jan-23	\$168.00
Feb-23	\$98.00
Mar-23	\$110.00
Apr-23	\$50.00
May-23	\$50.00
Jun-23	\$168.00
Jul-23	
Aug-23	
Sep-23	
Oct-23	
Nov-23	
Dec-23	

Total \$644.00

Literature Report for JUNE 2023

	Debits	Credits	Balance
			2013.97
5 George		26.00	2039.97
5 I Can't Wait		165.50	2205.47
5 Fix/Bind		15.00	2220.47
5 We Care		93.65	2314.12
5 Real Deal		19.50	2333.62
5 H+I		82.50	2416.12
5 Never Alone		9.75	2425.87
5 Love is a Job		14.50	2440.37
5 Hope is found here		57.00	2497.37
5 New Way to Live		2.10	2499.47
5 Living Solution		30.55	2530.02
5 No Matter What		16.50	2546.52
5 We Do Recover		212.50	2759.02
13 Bob		33.00	2792.02
13 Steve		11.00	2803.02
14 Fix/Bind		13.00	2816.02
14 Ridley		3696.00	6512.02
14 WSO	3055.63	"	3456.39
20 Stephen		87.00	3543.39
26 Rebecca		132.25	3675.64
26 Brent		63.25	3738.89
29 Twin City		168.00	3906.89
29 Mark		84.00	3990.89
Totals	3055.63	5026.55	3984.89

